
The St. Petersburg School of Economics and Management, National Research University Higher School of 
Economics (HSE SEM) invites you to submit your research proposals and papers in the format of abstracts 

for the forth edition of its international scientific event “Analytics for Management and Economics 
Conference” (AMEC 2021) 

 

AMEC 2021 is designed to enable the faculties to present research and receive valuable feedback from 
leading scientists in the field of management, finance and economics. AMEC 2021 provides a unique 
convergence of networking, learning, inspiring keynote speeches, discussions and industry-academia 
conversations. For students and young researchers it is a great opportunity to listen to quality presentations 
from professional speakers. The conference encourages active discussion of acute issues, trends and 
pressing problems with the main focus on quantitative methods.  
 

The COVID-19 pandemic has made the changes to the usual conference format. Adapting to new realities - 
this year AMEC 2021 will be held online. AMEC 2021 will be held from September to November in Zoom. 
Sessions are planned on Wednesdays from 15:00 to 17:00 (19:30 if the track involves a large number of 
reports). 
 

The conference welcomes faculty, graduate students, undergraduates and bachelors, as well as 
researchers who wish to present their papers. Participation in the conference is free but all participants 
must register on our website.  
 

 

AMEC 2021 Tracks 

We invite submissions to cover the following topics (specific direction of each Track is provided in the 
official conference website): 
 
Advances in Business Analytics 

Chairman: Kristof Coussement 
k.coussement@ieseg.fr  

 

Analytics in Arts and Culture Management 
Chairman: Julia Trabskaya 
trabskaya@gmail.com  

 

Business Ethics 
Chairman: Félix López Iturriaga 
Co-chair: Maxim Storchevoy 
flopez@eco.uva.es   

 
Contemporary Research in Management 
Chairman: Artem Alsufiev 

aalsufiev@hse.ru 
 

Data Analysis in the Industry 4.0 Era 

Chairman: Pawel Lula 
pawel.lula@post.pl  

 

Entrepreneurship in Times of Uncertainty 
Chairman: Galina Shirokova 
Co-chair: Louisa Selivanovskikh 
gshirokova@hse.ru  
 

Financial Time Series 

Chairman: Moinak Maiti 
Co-chair: Darko Vukovic 
mmaiti@hse.ru  

 
Innovations in the banking sector 
Chairman: Alexander Karminsky 
akarminsky@hse.ru  

 

 
 
Intellectual capital of individuals, groups and 
organizations 

Chairman: Petr Parshakov 
parshakov.petr@gmail.com  
 

Preferred Leader Behavior in Eurasia 

Chairman: Romie Littrel 
Co-chair: Jasenko Ljubica 
rlittrell@hse.ru  

 
Regional Economic Development and Public 
Procurement 
Chairman: Andrei Yakovlev 
Co-chair: Elena Podkolzina 

ayakovlev@hse.ru  

 
Sports Analytics: Economics, Management and 
Performance 
Chairman: Thadeu Gasparetto 
tgasparetto@hse.ru  
 

Sustainability and value creation 

Chairman: Irina Ivashkovskaya 
iivashkovskaya@hse.ru  
 

Technology upgrading in emerging and 
catching-up economies 

Chairman: Slavo Radosevic 
Co-chair: Anna Fedyunina 
s.radosevic@ucl.ac.uk  
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Submission details 

Abstract submissions are welcome through the official conference website before July 31st. 
Please follow the abstract sample attached. 
Only abstracts submitted through the official conference website and strictly adhering to the relevant format 
will be considered for reviewing and publication in the Book of Abstracts. 
 

Join our Facebook page to keep up with the latest information about AMEC 2021. Please do not hesitate to 
contact us in case of any questions via email amec@hse.ru 

 

 
Sincerely, 
AMEC Team 
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